APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

BIRLA OPEN MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

SARGAWAN, PRATAPPUR ROAD, NEAR WATER PARK, SURGUJA,
CHATTISGARH - 497001

Mr. MANOJ KARMAKAR
M.Sc., B.Ed
admin.ambikapur@birlaopenminds.com

9109814114

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Trust-
Registration.pdf

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Noc.pdf




COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Building-
Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Self-
Certification_ BOMIS.pdf

https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Water-And-
Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fee-
Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Annual-
Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) |https://bir|aopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS |https://bir|aopenmindsambikapur.com/wp—content/uploads/2026/01/PTA.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. MANOJ KARMAKAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 38
PGT 0
TGT 15
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 24:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SOMA SHARMA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER AYUSHI MISHRA

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16875.39
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 29 & 52
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 3 & 59
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y 1b5QGU80aU

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Ms. VIJAYA GUPTA TGT M.Sc., B.Ed
2 Ms. PRIYANKA JHA TGT M.Sc., B.Ed
3 Ms. GEETA LAKRA TGT M.A, B.Ed
4 Ms. SHALINI SINGH TGT B.A, B.Ed
5 Mr. HITESH KUMAR PANDEY TGT B.A, B.Ed

6 Mr. RAHUL AGARWAL TGT M.Sc.-Comp. Sc.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

KAJAL VERMA

VARSHA SHARMA

. TRIPTY VISHWAKARMA

. REKHA YADAV

. GEETANJALI DUBEY

. PARTHA PRATIM SINHA

. VANSHIKA VISHWAKARMA

. KAVYA MISHRA

HARSH

PRITI GUPTA

REET BAKSHI

MUSKAN TIWARI

. SUDIPTA ROY

JYOTI YADAV

JULITATIRKEY

RITIKA AGARWAL

RAVI SHANKAR KUSHWAHA

. ANJALI LAKRA

. KRITIKA VISHWAKARMA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT —ART & CRAFT

TGT - MUSIC

TGT - SPORTS

LIBRARIAN

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A, B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed.
M.A, B.Ed
M.Sc.-Comp.Sc.
M.A, B.Ed

B.A (FINE ARTS)
M.A - Music, B.P.Ed.
B.P.Ed.

B.Lib, M.A, B.Ed.
M.A, B.Ed
B.Com., B.Ed.
B.Com., B.Ed.
M.Sc., B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed.
B.Com., B.Ed.
B.Tech, B.Ed.
M.A, B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

. HARVINDER SINGH

. SUMAN MAHANT

. PRIYANKA MISHRA

ANKITA SINGH

PRACHI SINHA

RUBI ADHIKARI

SAKSHI SINGH

. POOJA SINGH

ADITI TIWARI

NISHI SARKAR

ISHA SONI

SHALINI GUPTA

. ISHA SINGH

PRAGYA BARA

PRT-DANCE

PRT-SPORTS

PPRT

PPRT

PPRT

PPRT

PPRT

PPRT

TEACHER

CO-TEACHER

CO-TEACHER

CO-TEACHER

CO-TEACHER

CO-TEACHER

B. A & DIPLOMA IN FOLK DANCE
B.P.Ed.

BCA, D.EI.Ed.

M.A, B.Ed

M.Sc. - IT

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Com, B.Ed.

M.A, B.Lib., D.EILEd.
BBA, B.Ed. (Pursuing)
B.COM

B.A

M.A

B.Com

B.Voc.(THM)



