

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BIRLA OPEN MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SARGAWAN, PRATAPPUR ROAD, NEAR WATER PARK, SURGUJA, CHATTISGARH - 497001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. MANOJ KARMAKAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin.ambikapur@birlaopenminds.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9109814114

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Trust-Registration.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Trust-Registration.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Noc.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Noc.pdf</a>

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Recognition-Certificate.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Recognition-Certificate.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Self-Certification_BOMIS.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Self-Certification_BOMIS.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Water-And-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Water-And-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf</a>

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fee-Structure.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Fee-Structure.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Annual-Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Annual-Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/smc.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/smc.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PTA.pdf">https://birlaopenmindsambikapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/PTA.pdf</a>

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	
---	--	--

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. MANOJ KARMAKAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	0
	TGT	15
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	24:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SOMA SHARMA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AYUSHI MISHRA

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

1					
---	--	--	--	--	--

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16875.39
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 59
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y1b5QGU8OaU">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y1b5QGU8OaU</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ms. VIJAYA GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
2	Ms. PRIYANKA JHA	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
3	Ms. GEETA LAKRA	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
4	Ms. SHALINI SINGH	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
5	Mr. HITESH KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
6	Mr. RAHUL AGARWAL	TGT	M.Sc.-Comp. Sc.

7	Ms. KAJAL VERMA	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
8	Ms. VARSHA SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed
9	Ms. TRIPY VISHWAKARMA	TGT	M.Com, B.Ed.
10	Ms. REKHA YADAV	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
11	Ms. GEETANJALI DUBEY	TGT	M.Sc.-Comp.Sc.
12	Mr. PARTHA PRATIM SINHA	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
13	Ms. VANSHIKA VISHWAKARMA	TGT – ART & CRAFT	B.A (FINE ARTS)
14	Mr. KAVYA MISHRA	TGT - MUSIC	M.A - Music, B.P.Ed.
15	Ms. HARSH	TGT - SPORTS	B.P.Ed.
16	Ms. PRITI GUPTA	LIBRARIAN	B.Lib, M.A, B.Ed.
17	Ms. REET BAKSHI	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
18	Ms. MUSKAN TIWARI	PRT	B.Com., B.Ed.
19	Ms. SUDIPTA ROY	PRT	B.Com., B.Ed.
20	Ms. JYOTI YADAV	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed
21	Ms. JULITA TIRKEY	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed.
22	Ms. RITIKA AGARWAL	PRT	B.Com., B.Ed.
23	Mr. RAVI SHANKAR KUSHWAHA	PRT	B.Tech, B.Ed.
24	Ms. ANJALI LAKRA	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
25	Ms. KRITIKA VISHWAKARMA	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed

26	Mr. HARVINDER SINGH	PRT-DANCE	B. A & DIPLOMA IN FOLK DANCE
27	Ms. SUMAN MAHANT	PRT-SPORTS	B.P.Ed.
28	Ms. PRIYANKA MISHRA	PPRT	BCA, D.El.Ed.
29	Ms. ANKITA SINGH	PPRT	M.A, B.Ed
30	Ms. PRACHI SINHA	PPRT	M.Sc. - IT
31	Ms. RUBI ADHIKARI	PPRT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
32	Ms. SAKSHI SINGH	PPRT	M.Com, B.Ed.
33	Ms. POOJA SINGH	PPRT	M.A, B.Lib., D.El.Ed.
34	Ms. ADITI TIWARI	TEACHER	BBA, B.Ed. (Pursuing)
35	Ms. NISHI SARKAR	CO-TEACHER	B.COM
36	Ms. ISHA SONI	CO-TEACHER	B.A
37	Ms. SHALINI GUPTA	CO-TEACHER	M.A
38	Ms. ISHA SINGH	CO-TEACHER	B.Com
39	Ms. PRAGYA BARA	CO-TEACHER	B.Voc.(THM)